
Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Helmsley 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
   NSch Sch Sch Sch Sch
Scarborough Railway Station 0615 0725 0725 0725 0725 0725 0830 1030
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 0628 0738 0738 0738 0738 0738 0843 1043
Seamer Roundabout 0631 0741 0741 0741 0741 0741 0846 1046
East Ayton (Main Street) 0634 0744 0744 0744 0744 0744 0849 1049
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 0636 0746 0746 0746 0746 0746 0851 1051
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 0640 0750 0750 0750 0750 0750 0855 1055
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 0644 0754 0754 0754 0754 0754 0859 1059
Ruston Village (Bridge) 0756
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 0646 0756 0756 0756 0756 0758 0901 1101
Snainton (Station Rd) 0650 0800 0800 0800 0800 0802 0905 1105
Ebberston (A170) 0803 0803 0805
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 0654 0804 0804 0909 1109
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 0658 0808 0808 0806 0806 0808 0913 1113
Wilton (Village Hall) 0700 0810 0810 0808 0808 0810 0915 1115
Thornton Le Dale 0705 0815 0815 0812 0812 0814 0920 1120
Pickering (The Ropery) 0712 0822 0822 0927 1127
Pickering (The Ropery) 0822 0822 0930 1130
Pickering (L/Lumley) 0827 0822 0822 0824
Middleton 0832 0832 0935 1135
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 0835 0835 0938 1138
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0840 0840 0943 1143
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0848 0848
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0951 1151
Wombleton 1000 1200
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1004 1204
Helmsley (Square) 1011 1211

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays Only



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Helmsley 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Monday to Friday (continued)

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128
   NSch Sch
Scarborough Railway Station 1230 1430 1430 1630 1830
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 1243 1443 1443 1645 1843
Seamer Roundabout 1246 1446 1446 1649 1846
East Ayton (Main Street) 1249 1449 1449 1652 1849
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 1251 1451 1451 1654 1851
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 1255 1455 1455 1658 1855
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 1259 1459 1459 1702 1859
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 1301 1501 1501 1704 1901
Snainton (Station Rd) 1305 1505 1505 1708 1905
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 1309 1509 1509 1712 1909
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 1313 1513 1513 1716 1913
Wilton (Village Hall) 1315 1515 1515 1718 1915
Thornton Le Dale 1320 1520 1520 1723 1920
Pickering (The Ropery) 1327 1527 1527 1730 1927
Pickering (The Ropery) 1330 1535 1530 1735 1930
Pickering (L/Lumley) 1535
Middleton 1335 1540 1540 1740 1935
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 1338 1543 1543 1743 1938
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 1343 1548 1548 1748 1943
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 1951
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 1351 1556 1556 1756
Wombleton 1400 1605 1605 1805
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1404 1609 1609 1809
Helmsley (Square) 1411 1616 1616 1816

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays Only



Go East Yorkshire

Helmsley - Scarborough 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Monday to Friday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
   Sch Sch Sch Sch
Helmsley (Square) 1025 1225
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1032 1232
Wombleton 1036 1236
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0840 0900 1045 1245
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0908 1053 1253
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 0913 1058 1258
Middleton 0916 1101 1301
Pickering (L/Lumley) 0855 1510 1510 1510
Pickering (The Ropery) 0921 1106 1306
Pickering (The Ropery) 0720 0925 1110 1310
Thornton Le Dale 0727 0932 1117 1317 1520 1520 1520
Wilton (Village Hall) 0732 0937 1122 1322 1522 1522 1522
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 0734 0939 1124 1324 1525 1525 1525
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 0738 0943 1128 1328
Ebberston (A170) 1527 1527 1527
Snainton (Station Rd) 0743 0948 1133 1333 1529 1529 1529
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 0746 0951 1136 1336 1532 1532 1532
Ruston Village (Bridge) 1534
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 0748 0953 1138 1338 1534 1536 1534
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 0751 0956 1141 1341 1536 1538 1536
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 0755 1000 1145 1345 1541 1543 1541
East Ayton (Main Street) 0758 1003 1148 1348 1542 1544 1542
Seamer Roundabout 0801 1006 1151 1351 1545 1547 1545
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 0804 1009 1154 1354 1547 1549 1547
Scarborough Railway Station 0819 1024 1209 1409 1557 1559 1557

Sch  - Schooldays Only



Go East Yorkshire

Helmsley - Scarborough 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Monday to Friday (continued)

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128
   NSch Sch
Helmsley (Square) 1425 1425 1625 1830
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1432 1432 1632 1837
Wombleton 1436 1436 1636 1841
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 1445 1445 1645 1850 1955
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 1453 1453 1653 1858 2003
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 1458 1458 1658 1903 2008
Middleton 1501 1501 1701 1906 2011
Pickering (L/Lumley) 1510
Pickering (The Ropery) 1515 1515 1706 1911 2016
Pickering (The Ropery) 1515 1515 1710 1915 2020
Thornton Le Dale 1522 1522 1717 1922 2027
Wilton (Village Hall) 1527 1527 1722 1927 2032
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 1529 1529 1724 1929 2034
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 1533 1533 1728 1933 2038
Snainton (Station Rd) 1538 1538 1733 1938 2043
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 1541 1541 1736 1941 2046
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 1543 1543 1738 1943 2048
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 1546 1546 1741 1946 2051
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 1550 1550 1745 1950 2055
East Ayton (Main Street) 1553 1553 1748 1953 2058
Seamer Roundabout 1556 1556 1751 1956 2101
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 1559 1559 1754 1959 2104
Scarborough Railway Station 1614 1614 1809 2014 2119

Sch  - Schooldays Only
NSch  - School Holidays Only



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Helmsley 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Saturday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
Scarborough Railway Station 0615 0725 0830 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 0628 0738 0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843
Seamer Roundabout 0631 0741 0846 1046 1246 1446 1646 1846
East Ayton (Main Street) 0634 0744 0849 1049 1249 1449 1649 1849
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 0636 0746 0851 1051 1251 1451 1651 1851
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 0640 0750 0855 1055 1255 1455 1655 1855
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 0644 0754 0859 1059 1259 1459 1659 1859
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 0646 0756 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901
Snainton (Station Rd) 0650 0800 0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 0654 0804 0909 1109 1309 1509 1709 1909
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 0658 0808 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 1913
Wilton (Village Hall) 0700 0810 0915 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915
Thornton Le Dale 0705 0815 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920
Pickering (The Ropery) 0712 0822 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1927
Pickering (The Ropery) 0822 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1930
Middleton 0832 0935 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 0835 0938 1138 1338 1538 1738 1938
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0840 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0848 1951
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751
Wombleton 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1004 1204 1404 1604 1804
Helmsley (Square) 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811

Helmsley - Scarborough 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Saturday Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128 128 128
Helmsley (Square) 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832
Wombleton 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0900 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 1955
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0908 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 2003
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 0913 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 2008
Middleton 0916 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901 2011
Pickering (The Ropery) 0921 1106 1306 1515 1706 1906 2016
Pickering (The Ropery) 0720 0925 1110 1310 1515 1710 1910 2020
Thornton Le Dale 0727 0932 1117 1317 1522 1717 1917 2027
Wilton (Village Hall) 0732 0937 1122 1322 1527 1722 1922 2032
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 0734 0939 1124 1324 1529 1724 1924 2034
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 0738 0943 1128 1328 1533 1728 1928 2038
Snainton (Station Rd) 0743 0948 1133 1333 1538 1733 1933 2043
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 0746 0951 1136 1336 1541 1736 1936 2046
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 0748 0953 1138 1338 1543 1738 1938 2048
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 0751 0956 1141 1341 1546 1741 1941 2051
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 0755 1000 1145 1345 1550 1745 1945 2055
East Ayton (Main Street) 0758 1003 1148 1348 1553 1748 1948 2058
Seamer Roundabout 0801 1006 1151 1351 1556 1751 1951 2101



Crossgates (Crab Lane) 0804 1009 1154 1354 1559 1754 1954 2104
Scarborough Railway Station 0819 1024 1209 1409 1614 1809 2009 2119



Go East Yorkshire

Scarborough - Helmsley 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Sunday & Bank Holidays Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Scarborough Railway Station 0740 0940 1140 1240 1440 1640
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 0752 0952 1152 1252 1452 1652
Seamer Roundabout 0755 0955 1155 1255 1455 1655
East Ayton (Main Street) 0758 0958 1158 1258 1458 1658
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 0800 1000 1200 1300 1500 1700
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 0804 1004 1204 1304 1504 1704
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 0808 1008 1208 1308 1508 1708
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 0810 1010 1210 1310 1510 1710
Snainton (Station Rd) 0814 1014 1214 1314 1514 1714
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 0818 1018 1218 1318 1518 1718
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 0822 1022 1222 1322 1522 1722
Wilton (Village Hall) 0824 1024 1224 1324 1524 1724
Thornton Le Dale 0829 1029 1229 1329 1529 1729
Pickering (The Ropery) 0836 1036 1236 1336 1536 1736
Pickering (The Ropery) 0840 1040 1240 1340 1540 1740
Middleton 0845 1045 1245 1345 1545 1745
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 0848 1048 1248 1348 1548 1748
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0853 1053 1253 1353 1553 1753
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0901 1101 1301 1401 1601 1801
Wombleton 0910 1110 1310 1410 1610 1810
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 0914 1114 1314 1414 1614 1814
Helmsley (Square) 0921 1121 1321 1421 1621 1821
ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays

Helmsley - Scarborough 128 
via Pickering                                                                                           

Sunday & Bank Holidays Ref.No.: S31

   Service No 128 128 128 128 128 128
   ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH ABH
Helmsley (Square) 0930 1130 1330 1430 1630 1830
Nawton (Howldale Lane End) 0937 1137 1337 1437 1637 1837
Wombleton 0941 1141 1341 1441 1641 1841
Kirkbymoorside (Market Place) 0950 1150 1350 1450 1650 1850
Sinnington (Fox & Hounds) 0958 1158 1358 1458 1658 1858
Wrelton (Buck Inn) 1003 1203 1403 1503 1703 1903
Middleton 1006 1206 1406 1506 1706 1906
Pickering (The Ropery) 1011 1211 1411 1511 1711 1911
Pickering (The Ropery) 1015 1215 1415 1515 1715 1915
Thornton Le Dale 1022 1222 1422 1522 1722 1922
Wilton (Village Hall) 1027 1227 1427 1527 1727 1927
Allerston (Cayley Arms) 1029 1229 1429 1529 1729 1929
Ebberston Village (Mill Lane) 1033 1233 1433 1533 1733 1933
Snainton (Station Rd) 1038 1238 1438 1538 1738 1938
Brompton (Cayley Arms) 1041 1241 1441 1541 1741 1941
Wykeham (Cross Roads) 1043 1243 1443 1543 1743 1943
Hutton Buscel (Bus Shelter) 1047 1247 1447 1547 1747 1947
West Ayton (Forge Valley Inn) 1050 1250 1450 1550 1750 1950
East Ayton (Main Street) 1053 1253 1453 1553 1753 1953



Seamer Roundabout 1056 1256 1456 1556 1756 1956
Crossgates (Crab Lane) 1058 1258 1458 1558 1758 1958
Scarborough Railway Station 1113 1313 1513 1613 1813 2013

ABH  - Also on Bank Holidays


